

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 399 of 2022**

=====

HEIRS OF LATE TRIKUBHAI DUNGARBHAI DABHI
Versus

HEIRS OF LATE GANESHBHAI BHIKHABHAI DABHI
=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,1.1.1,1.1.1.1,1.1.2,1.1.3,1.1.4,1.1.5,1.1.6,1.1.7,1.1.7.1,1.1.7.2,1.2,1.2.1,1.2.2,1.2.3,1.2.4,1.2.5,1.2.5.1,1.2.5.2,1.2.5.3,1.2.5.4,1.2.5.5,2,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,2.7,2.7.1,2.7.2,2.7.3,2.7.4,2.7.5,2.7.6,2.7.7

for the Opponent(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,2,3,4,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5,5,6
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 01/08/2022

ORAL ORDER

Issue notice returnable on 12th September, 2022.

On the next date of hearing before the learned Trial Court, the learned counsel may seek an adjournment in view of the pendency of the Civil Revision Application in this Court, which may be considered favorably by the Trial Court.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

ALI