

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 399 of 2022**

=====

HEIRS OF LATE TRIKUBHAI DUNGARBHAI DABHI

Versus

HEIRS OF LATE GANESHBHAI BHIKHABHAI DABHI

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,1.1.1,1.1.1.1,1.1.2,1.1.3,1.1.4,1.1.5,1.1.6,1.1.7,1.1.7.1,1.1.7.2,1.2,1.2.1,1.2.2,1.2.3,1.2.4,1.2.5,1.2.5.1,1.2.5.2,1.2.5.3,1.2.5.4,1.2.5.5,2,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,2.7,2.7.1,2.7.2,2.7.3,2.7.4,2.7.5,2.7.6,2.7.7

for the Opponent(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,2,3,4,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4,4.5,5,6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 05/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

The present revision application has been listed, in view of the note filed by Registry.

Learned advocate Mr.Dagli, appearing for the applicants has submitted that since the respondents are being represented by the single power of attorney, there is no need to supply the required number of copies of the application.

Accordingly, in view of the submissions made by the learned advocate Mr.Dagli, Registry shall not insist for such number of copies of the revision application.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

MAHESH BHATI/89